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C. Suresfi I(umnr
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

GA, Arihant RNR Heritage,

Old No. 18, New No. 30,

Shenoy Road, Numgambakkam,

Chennai - 600 034.
Tele Fax :0442822 6187 Res: 044 2486 0057

E-mail : sureshaskconsultancy@gmail.com

AUDITOR,S REPORT

I have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "The Spastic Society of Tamil Nadu" as at 31"

March, 2022 and the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date, annexed

thereto. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Society's Management' My

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audit'

t. I conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India.

Those standards require that I plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance

about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit also

includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the

financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and

significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial

statement presentation. I believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my opinion.

2. Subject to the above, I report that:

a. I have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of my audit;

b. In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the Society so far as it

appears from my examination of those books;

The balance sheet and the income and expenditure account dealt with by this report are

in agreement with the books of accounU

In my opinion, the Balance Sheet and lncome & Expenditure Account comply with

relevant Accounting Standards;

In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given

to me, the said accounts read with the schedules and notes thereon gives a true and fair

VICW;

(i) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Society as

at March 31't 2022; and

(ii)' In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the Excess of

Expenditure Over lncome, for the year ended on that date'

d.

e

Place: Chennai.

Date:2O.O9.2O22

UDIN: 22023330AU EPDF7432

C. SURESH KUMAR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M. No: F2333O
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THE SPASTICS SOCIETY OF TAMILNADU
Notes forming part of the Accounts for the year ended 3Lst Marclu 2022

1. About The Spastics Society Of Tamilnadu (SpASTN)
SPASTN is a society registered under the Tamil Nadu's societies Registration Act 7gz5 (n
force w'e'f 22-04-1978) uttd the ruIes of 7978 framed thereuncler. per the Memorandum of
Association SPASTN is committed develop and implement continuum of high-quality
services and programs for persons with Cerebral Palsy, which is a group of conditions
characterized by abnormal motor movements/posture, multiple disabilities etc., fatling
under "benchmark disabilities" as per Rights of Persons with Disabihties Act2016.

SPASTN' mission is to -
(i) enhance the quality of life of persons with disabilities and their families by

providing Person-centric programs and services to enable persons with Disabilities
to reach their fullest potential:

(ii) Engaging and advocating community parbrers and public to co-create accessible
environments free from physicar, environrnent, and attifudinar barriers;

(iii)To deliver human resources and services of the highest quality incorporating
contemporary innovations in rehabilitation management.

SPASTN works through 3 centres in chennai District namely Taramani, villivakka and
Royapuram and one community Based Rehabilitation in Tiruvallur District.

2. Significant accounting policies:
(i) The Financial statements are prepared in accord.ance with Generally Accepted
Accounting Principles in l:rdia (Indian GAAP) under the historical cost convention on
accrual basis. Financial statements comprise the following statements:
(a) Balance sheeb

(b) Lrcome & Expenditure Accoun!
(c) Notes on accounts; and
(d) Receipts & Payment Account.

(ii) Donations received towards corpus
All donations received towards the corpus are exempted from income tax and are taken to
the Corpus Fund in the balance sheet. All other d.onations are taken to income in the Income
& Expenditure Account.

(iiif Donations frorn members and sponsors towards projects
SI'ASTN receives contributions i ture of donations
including the corporate sectc!$. activities. The

e expendifure

from members and others
contributions received and
is taken the Income and

I

\

expenditure incurred in the ni



Expenditure Account, while expenditure in the nature of capital expenditure is capitalized
when the projects are completed.

In respect of projects uncompleted at the end of the year, amounts unspent are carriedforward to the next year (schedule 3) since the money received is for a specific purpose and
SPASTN is in the position of a trustee.

(iv) Fixed Assets

Fixed assets whether acquired out of funds of the spASTN or out of donations andcontributions received are accounted at cost. Cost includes invoice price and other incidental
expenses athibutable to acquisition and installation. The schedule of fixed assets and therates of depreciation is enclosed in the financial statements. Assets acquired out ofGovernment of India grant are not depreciated. The Government of Tamilradu has allotted
a part of land of 5 acres at no cost as per G.o. number- 'MS.No.201,6/Educanon, dated
26'10'1979' and Govt' D'o' No. 1g54/RD/82-1, Education - to carry spASTN activities.
Fixed assets schedure does not incrude the value of this land.

(v) Investments and fncome from Investments
(i) Investments are made in accordance with permitted avenues.
(ii) Interest Income is recognized on accrual basis at the rates applicable.

(vi) Staff benefits:
(a)Gratuity
Liability towards staff Retirement Gratuity in respect of eligible employees is covered byGroup Gratuity Insurance scheme with LIC. The incremental liability is charged off to theIncome and Expendifure Account.

(b) Provident Fund
contributions towards Provident Fund are remitted to Emproyees' provident Fund Trust on
a monthly basis and contribution towards ESI and Pension Fund are remitted to appropriate

]]l"--T"t 
on monthly basis. These amounts are charged off to the Lrcome & Expenditure

ACCOUnt

3. Taxation

SPASTN is a recognized under section 12AB of The Income Tax Ac! 796-1. and,therefore isentifled to exemption from Income tax on its income subject to complying with thecon$itions attached under sections 11,12ABand 13 of The Income Tax Act. spASTN is fullycompliant with all the conditions and as on date there are no demands from the Lrcome TaxDepartment.



##

q4. Previous year's figures have been

comparable to current year's figures.

Place: Chennai T
Date : 20ft September, 2022

regrouped wherever necessary to

L.
C:SURESH KUMAR

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
M. No: F2333O

As per our report of even date

make
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THE SPASTICS SOCIETY
Taramani Road, Chennai 600 113

OF TAMILNADU

Schedule to Balance Sheet

1. Corpus Fund

CORPUS Fund
Add:
Trsfr from Capital Reserve fr.rnd during the year

Total >
2. Capital Resetve

Child Project
Japanese Aid
Wofth Project
CAPITAL ASSET AGAINST

4. Caution Deposits

Able Art
Care Givers
Hostels
Library

5. Sundry Creditors

CMWSSB
Kalpana Stationary
Audit Fees & Certiflcation Fees payable
SRTC PAYABLE
BSNL Chennai Telephones
Electricity Charges Payable
ESI Payablle
The Professional Couriers
Texsys Structures M Ltd.
Xcite Business Solution
Honorarium Payable to Staff
PF Payable
Gratuity Payable to staff
SRC Provisions

SRTC EI- Payable (Monthty)
Locker Rent Payable

GRANT FUND - TECH MAHINDRA

Total >

Total >

2021-22

131,032,099
21,000

209,003
(3,344,722)

2020-2r

129,540,377
2,L26,000

23L,LL4
(865,402)

L,429,763
77,452

365,809
40,664

1,597,515
86,058

406,453
67,774

26,000
22,000
34,250

26,000
22,000
32,750

60,000
900,000

4,L25

30,316

233,349
L,475

42,930
L45,4_96

1,000

20,000

18,179
4,703

60,000

5,244

28,504
515

L,475

tog,t+e
146,596

3,030

Total > 436,39re



THE SPASTICS SOCIETY
Taramani Road, Chennai 600 1 1 3

OF TAMILNADU

Schedule to Balance Sheet

7. fnvestments

FD WITH HDFC
H.R.AY/226821 HDFC FD 18,02.21 TO 18.11.23 5.8% 33
H.R. AY/226838 - 01,01.19 TO 01,06.22 33 M7.97o/o
H,R. Ay/226845 HDFC FD 20.03.21 TO 20.L2.23 5.8% 33
H. R, No.Ay/l 9059 1 -23. 08. I 9-33m-23. 5. 22-7. 97o/o
H. R No.Ay/258271 -22. 2. 22-33m-6. 2o/o-22. I 1. 24
H R No.Ay/258288-22.02.22 33m-6. 2%o-22. 1 1,24
H R.No AY/250359- 22.3.22-To 22.12.24 33m 6.30/o
H. R. No.AY/2369 1 4( 1 90625)- t S. 07. 2 1 < > I B. 04. 24-6. 05o/o-33m
H.R.NO MA/1727471 23.10.20 TO 23.4.26 @ 6.20/0
H.R.NO MAft727495 23.10.20 TO 23.4.26 @ 6.20/o

FD WITH IOB
rRDP NO 501301630 FROM 20.11,19 TO 19,11.22
IRDP NO 501500249 22.02.2LTO 22.02.23 5.2o/o 24 M

FD WITH SBI

S R NO.32644748593-3Y-1. 1 l.2l-5.3o/o L.ILZ4
S. R. No. 326495 49 t27 -6. IL tS-3y-6, 1 1, 2 1 @ 6. 8olo
S.R.No.326587047 t7 -L5.Lt.21-3y-5.3olo-15. 1 1.24
S R. No. 3308959858 1 -2Y-26. 6 .2t - 26.6.23-5. LOo/o

S R No.33334403122-5.100/o-27.09.2L to 27.09.23 S.Lo/o
S R. No. 333696 03449-2y -09. t0. 2 1 INT. 5. 1 

o/o-09. 
1 O. 2023

S R. No, 33598626135-6.to/o-20. 1. 20 to 20. 1.2023-3yrs - CLTD
S R No.33693066241-3y-29.02.20- to 28.02.2023 60/o
S R No.33693070927-3y-29.2.20- to 28.02.2023 6.%-CLTD
S R No.34307672076-LL.L0.20- TO 11.10.23 5.30/o 3yEAR
S R NO,34307680065-11.10.20 - 11.10.23 5,30lo INT
S.R.No.34371691457 -5.3o/o-31. 10.20 -31. 10.23
s R NO. 3543 5002380-5y-3 1,20. r5-3r. L2.25 _ 5.40/o
S. R. NO. 40860428132- 1 M-18.03. 22- t8.4.22 2.9o/o

FD WITH UCO
U.R.No.037171-208903101087-LS.O3.Z2 to I4.e6.22 - 91 DAyS 3.7olo
u,R. 20890310060322 30.8.21 TQ 30.08.22 4.90/o
U.R.NO 037s59 {2089031010407r) - 07.L2.2LTO 07.12.2023 2 YEARS
U. R. N o. 243 780 -24 I 03 I 22 5. Lo/o - I2M-24 / 03 I 23 (49235)
U. R. No.45777-19.5. 21 TQ 19.05.22 4.9o/o
U. R, NO48092-04. 03. 2 1 rO 22.05.22-444D - 5.00o/o
U.R.NO. 48702- 19.03.21 TO 06.06,22 -444 DAy -5.0o/o
U.R.No.52693-5.3-19 to 5.3.22- 36m6.50/o
U. R. N o. 65 8 08- 27 . L L.20T O 14.02.23. 44 4 daf s- 5. 0olo

r(vP (Gow BoNDs)
KVP - 21AB 997551 From 08.05.09 - 7y

Total >

2021- 22 2020-21

2,545,L73
3,500,000
2,500,000
2,067,79t
1,299,390

600,000
1,100,000
L,759,472
1,699,000

1,510,349
l,L42,g6g
1,000,000
1,000,000
t,549,200
3,520,905
1,500,000
2,500,000
2,000,000

100,000

269,875
9L2,464

1,301,329
472,967

3,645,696
t,73g,Ll4

857,22L
1,251,355
t,276,304
8,284,L05
8,294,105

rLz,250
II2,250
769,474
I4L,434

2,500,000

2,630,953
3,600,000
2,543,496
2,160,539
1,369,619

600,000
1,100,000
2,096,467
1,699,000

1,510,349
L,L42,g6g
1,000,000
1,000,000
L,549,200
3,520,905
1,500,000
2,500,000
2,000,000

100,000

269,875
9L2,4&

I,082,327
472,967

3,032,050
L,537,766

765,309
r,LL7,Lg6
L,276,304
8,284,105
8,294,105

ttz,250
LLz,250
769,474
t41,434



' THE SPASTICS SOCIETY
Taramani Road, Chennai 600 113

OF TAMILNADU

Schedule to Balance Sheet

8. Advance&Deposits

TDS 2009-10
TDS 2010-11
TDS 2012-13
TDS 2019-20
TDS 2020-21
-tDs 202I-22
Aavin Milk Deposit
Deposit - Electricity - Teach R&D
Locker Deposit
LPG Cylinder Deposit
TNEB Deposit
Net Connection Royapuram - Deposit
Prepaid Expenses
Rental Advance - Villivakkam
Rental Advance - Royapuram
Interest Receivable from Banks
SENSE REGIONAL TMINING PROGMMME 20-21

Total >

9. Cash & Bank Balances
Cash

roB A/c 20477 (FR)
roB A/c 22867 (GMTUTTY A/C)
roB ryc 2s317 (ABLEART)
roB A/c 27729 (TGNOU)
roB c A/c 1294 (HONORORTUM)
SBI DELHI- 00000040065547675(FCM)- primaryAccount
5BI I/C t001324L675 (FCM)- Utiiisation Account
SBI A/C L0792463698 (Main A/c)
SBI A/C r079246409L (Dr)
SBI C A/c 32589340s96 (DEp CLTD)
SBI A/C NO 37485596200 ( Grant -rn -Aid - Distribution
Bank Book (Chques on hand)
Canara Bank A|C22292 CH-6 - Locker
Union Bank of India A/C 297 - NIOS

Total >

202t- 22 2020-21

36,64
149,503
294,369

289,913
382,4L7
38,629
27,930
10,000
4,900

r7g,963
3,599

154,272
350,000
105,000

2,954,053

24,329
824,705
L60,379

2,63t
1 1 1,106
151,909

1,331,950
60L,704

2,396,539
13,959
44,649
25,000

25,026

36,644
149,503
294,369
390,304
289,913

38,529
27,930
10,000
4,900

L7g,963
3,599

169,305
330,000
285,000

2,655,393

50,067
409,845

13,399
2,53L

1 1 1,106
L24,2gg

2,5L6,07t
4,076,999

23L,r7g
44,649
25,000

2L,2L0
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